authorizes the Principal Chief, on behalf of the Tribe, to enter into a Contract for 
the purchase of the Veterans of Foreign Wars Parcel found in Jackson County 
Register of Deeds, Book 850, Page 630 consisting of 5.687 acres for the purchase 
price of One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the $175,000.00 purchase price (and costs) comes from the 
fund balance of the Endowment Fund No.2. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tribe approves up to $5,000 to cover the closing costs. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that all resolutions that are inconsistent with this resolution are